
2024-2025 Academic Calendar

Fall 2024  (20241FA)

14-Week Session 1st 7-Week Session

Labor day (college closed) Mon, Sept. 2 F71 Classes begin Tues, Sept. 3

Classes begin Tues, Sept. 3 Last day to add classes in Arches 4:30 pm Wed, Sept. 4

Last day to add classes in Arches 4:30 pm Wed, Sept. 4 Last day to add classes with Add Form (instructor permission) 4:30 pm Mon, Sept. 9

Last day to add classes with Add Form (instructor permission) 4:30 pm Thurs, Sept. 12 Last day to drop classes without W grade (Arches) 4:30 pm Mon, Sept. 9

Last day to drop classes without W grade (Arches) 4:30 pm Thurs, Sept. 12 Deadline to drop a F71 course and reuse the credits (Drop Form) 4:30 pm Wed, Sept. 25

Deadline to drop and reuse the credits (Drop Form) 4:30 pm Fri, Oct. 18 Withdrawal deadline for F71 courses (Drop Form) 4:30 pm Fri, Oct. 4

Fall break day (no classes, college open) Mon, Oct. 21 Last day of F71 classes Fri, Oct. 18

Withdrawal deadline (Drop Form) 4:30 pm Fri, Nov. 8

Thanksgiving break (college closed) Nov. 27 - Dec. 1 2nd 7-Week Session

Last day of classes Fri. Dec. 6 F72 Classes begin Tues, Oct. 22

Exam week Dec. 9 - 13 Last day to add classes with Add Form (instructor permission) 4:30 pm Mon, Oct. 28

Winter break (no classes) Dec. 14 - Jan. 5 Last day to drop classes without W grade (Drop Form) 4:30 pm Mon, Oct. 28

Grades posted in Arches Tues, Dec. 17 Deadline to drop a F72 course and reuse the credits (Drop Form) 4:30 pm Wed, Nov. 13

Transcripts with Fall graduation available (Arches) Thurs, Dec. 19 Withdrawal deadline for F72 courses (Drop Form) 4:30 pm Fri, Nov. 22

College Closed Dec. 24 - Jan. 1 Last day of F72 classes Fri, Dec. 6

J-Term 2025  (20242J)

Classes begin Mon, Jan. 6

Last day to add classes in Arches 4:30 pm Tues, Jan. 7

Last day to drop classes without W grade (Arches) 4:30 pm Tues, Jan. 7

Deadline to drop a course and reuse the credits (Arches) 4:30 pm Tues, Jan. 7

Withdrawal deadline (Drop Form) 4:30 pm Tues, Jan. 14

Last day of classes Tues, Jan. 28

J-term break (no classes, college open) Jan. 29 - Feb. 4

Grades posted in Arches Fri, Jan. 31

Spring 2025  (20243SP)

14-Week Session 1st 7-Week Session

Classes begin Wed, Feb. 5 S71 Classes begin Wed, Feb. 5

Last day to add classes in Arches 4:30 pm Fri, Feb. 7 Last day to add classes in Arches 4:30 pm Fri, Feb. 7

Last day to add classes with Add Form (instructor permission) 4:30 pm Fri, Feb. 14 Last day to add classes with Add Form (instructor permission) 4:30 pm Tues, Feb. 11

Last day to drop classes without W grade (Arches) 4:30 pm Fri, Feb. 14 Last day to drop classes without W grade (Arches) 4:30 pm Tues, Feb. 11

Deadline to drop and reuse the credits (Drop Form) 4:30 pm Fri, Mar. 21 Deadline to drop a S71 course and reuse the credits (Drop Form) 4:30 pm Fri, Feb. 28

Spring break (no classes, college open) Mar. 22 - 30 Withdrawal deadline for S71 courses (Drop Form) 4:30 pm Fri, Mar. 7

Easter break (no classes, college closed Fri and open Mon) Apr. 18 - 21 Last day of S71 classes Fri, Mar. 21

Withdrawal deadline (Drop Form) 4:30 pm Tues, Apr. 22

Last day of classes Fri, May 16 2nd 7-Week Session

Exam week May 19 - 23 S72 Classes begin Mon, Mar. 31

MS-SLP Commencement Ceremony 2:30 pm Fri, May 23 Last day to add classes with Add Form (instructor permission) 4:30 pm Fri, Apr. 4

Baccalaureate Service 10 am Sat, May 24 Last day to drop classes without W grade (Drop Form) 4:30 pm Fri, Apr. 4

Undergraduate Commencement Ceremony 2 pm Sat, May 24 Deadline to drop a S72 course and reuse the credits (Drop Form) 4:30 pm Fri, Apr. 25

Memorial Day (college closed) Mon, May 26 Withdrawal deadline for S72 courses (Drop Form) 4:30 pm Wed, Apr. 30

Grades posted in Arches Wed, May 28 Last day of S72 classes Fri, May 16

Transcripts with Spring graduation available (Arches) Fri, May 30

Summer 2025  (20244SU)

Travel classes begin Sat, May 24

Last day to add classes in Arches 4:30 pm Thurs, May 29

Summer session classes begin Mon, June 2

Last day to add classes with Add Form (instructor permission) Noon Tues, June 3

Last day to drop classes without W grade (Arches) & no refund Noon Tues, June 3

Withdrawal deadline for June 2-27 classes (Drop Form) Noon Fri, June 13

Juneteenth (college closed) Thurs, June 19

Last day of summer session Fri, June 27

Grades posted in Arches for June 2-27 classes Thurs, July 3

Independence Day (college closed) Fri, July 4

Withdrawal deadline for travel classes, summer-long experience, 

research/fieldwork, & internships (Drop Form) Noon Fri, Aug. 15

End of term for travel classes Fri, Aug. 15

Grades posted in Arches for travel classes, summer-long experience, 

research/fieldwork, & internships Tues, Aug 19

Transcripts with Summer graduation available (Arches) Thurs, Aug. 21
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